OP \$40.00 4958736

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM858679

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type	
NBT Bank		11/30/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NBT Bancorp Inc.	
Street Address:	52 South Broad Street	
City:	Norwich	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13815	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4958736	SALISBURY BANK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172371000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172371029

Email: trademark@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: Abe J. Shanehsaz

Address Line 1: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Address Line 2: 300 N. Meridian Street, Suite 2500 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	518648.000044
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin N. Theroux
SIGNATURE:	/Erin N. Theroux/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment - NBT Bank NA to NBT Bancorp Inc. - SALISBURY BANK - 11.30.23#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - NBT Bank NA to NBT Bancorp Inc. - SALISBURY BANK - 11.30.23#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008279 FRAME: 0402

900818998

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NBT Bank, National Association, a national banking association, with a

principal address of 52 South Broad Street, Norwich, New York 13815 ("Assignor"), is the

record owner of the United States trademark registration listed in Schedule A (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, NBT Bancorp Inc., a corporation under the laws of Delaware, with a

principal address of 52 South Broad Street, Norwich, New York 13815 (the "Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring said Mark and all title and right thereunder, together with the goodwill of

the business with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all

right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including any applications to register the Mark,

together with the goodwill of the business with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized

by the Mark, all common law rights related to the Mark, all rights of renewals and extensions.

and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof. Assignor shall

take any further actions that may be requested by Assignee to give effect to this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be duly

executed on the date set forth below.

NBT Bank, National Association

Date: November 3, 2023

By: Randolph Sparks, Executive Vice

President, General Counsel, Corporate

Secretary and Chief Ethics Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 008279 FRAME: 0403

SCHEDULE A

## MODE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT			
		Registration	
	Date		
		No.	
ESALISBURY BANK		A 0.58 736	
	1 07/08/2015		E 85/17/2016 ≥

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008279 FRAME: 0404

RECORDED: 12/05/2023